

Legislation Text

## File #: 2017-0868, Version: 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-01 - A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, ADOPTING THE THOROUGHFARE MASTER PLAN 2015-2040 AS AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT'S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

## Proposed Planning Commission Motion:

I move to adopt RESOLUTION NO. 2017-01 - A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, ADOPTING THE THOROUGHFARE MASTER PLAN 2015-2040 AS AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT'S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (APPL. #PL2016-214).